Website:www.keralapsc.gov.in e-mail: jsrna.psc@kerala.gov.in





KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.RA1-3/50008/2018-KPSC-Part(2)

Thiruvananthapuram Dated :29-03-2023

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of the following 24 Port Dlink Gigabit Network switches to the Head Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission.

| <u>SCHEDULE OF ITEMIS</u> | | | | |
|---------------------------|--|----------|--|--|
| SerialNo: | Item | Quantity | Location | |
| 01 | DLINK DGS 1024C 24 PORT NETWORK Switch | 03 No:s | Head Office, Kerala Public Service Commission,Thiruvananthapuram | |

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

Superscription

| Quotation No | : 09/2023 | | | |
|---|--------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| Last Date and Time for the receipt of Quotation | : 01.00PM. On 12. | 04.2023 | | |
| Date and Time for opening the Quotation | : 03.00PM. On 12.0 | 04.2023 | | |
| Name and Designation of the Purchasing Officer | : SAJU GEORGE, | Secretary, Kerala | | |
| Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram. | | | | |

Terms and Conditions

1.Rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes. All charges, taxes, duties and levies should be clearly indicated.

2. Period of warranty shall be clearly mentioned.

3.Assurance on promptness of service within two days

4. The item should be supplied to the office of the Kerala Public Service Commission,

Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4 at the expense of the supplier.

5.Payment will be made after installation and certification by our Technical Experts.

6. The item should be supplied immediately on receipt of the supply order.

7. The right to reject any quotation in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the purchasing authority.

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTE: More details can be had from the Office of Additional Secretary, R&A Wing ,KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, Thiruvananthapuram-04.

RA1-3/50008/2018-KPSC-Part(2)

I/175249/2023